

## **Hold Harmless Agreement - 2025**

THIS HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT executed between authorized agents of the

	<b>CITY OF YOUNGS</b>	TOWN, OHIO and	(VENDOR),	
	which shall serve to	comply with the GREATER YOUNGSTOWN ITALIA	AN FEST	
	and further delineates the circumstances as follows:			
	WHEREAS	the <b>VENDOR</b> is desirous of participating in the <b>ITALIAN FEST</b> by having a stand;		
	WHEREAS	the CITY OF YOUNGSTOWN, OHIO is desiro of allowing VENDOR to operate on its public la		
	<b>NOW, THEREFORE</b> , in consideration of the above circumstances and the below terms and conditions:			
	THE VENDOR agrees to hold the CITY OF YOUNGSTOWN, OHIO AND THE GREATER YOUNGSTOWN ITALIAN FEST harmless from any liability arising from the operation of VENDOR.			
	CITY OF YOUNGS	any participants or spectators will be subject to this a TOWN, OHIO AND THE FEST will be held harmless above described claim.		
		<b>N</b> of the above circumstances and conditions, the unders <b>NDOR</b> with full intent to bind the <b>VENDOR</b> to the promise		
/itnes	as agents of the VEI		es as set out above.	
/itnes	as agents of the VEI	NDOR with full intent to bind the VENDOR to the promise	es as set out above.	
/itnes	as agents of the VEI	NDOR with full intent to bind the VENDOR to the promise  AUTHORIZED AGENT OF SPO	es as set out above.	
/itnes	as agents of the VEI	AUTHORIZED AGENT OF SPO	es as set out above.	
/itnes	as agents of the VEI	AUTHORIZED AGENT OF SPO	es as set out above.	
/itnes	as agents of the VEI	AUTHORIZED AGENT OF SPO	es as set out above.	
<b>/</b> itnes	as agents of the VEI	AUTHORIZED AGENT OF SPO  Name  Address  City, State, Zip	es as set out above.	